PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yiding Gu	05/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linear Technology Corporation				
Street Address:	1630 McCarthy Blvd.				
City:	Milpitas				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95035-7417				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13115924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)382-0481

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-382-0480

Email: edith@patentlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 2635 NORTH FIRST STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 223

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LTC-P-00470

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian D. Ogonowsky

Total Attachments: 1

source=LTC-P00470_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026339 FRAME: 0754

Attorney Docket No.: LTC-P-00470

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Yiding Gu

Pleasanton, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Linear Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1630 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7417, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

BALANCING TEMPERATURES IN A MULTI-PHASE DC/DC CONVERTER

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this _	29	day of	May		, 20	11.
			0	Them.		
			The state of the s		<u> </u>	
۸				Yid	ling Gu	
State of Califor	nia					
County of Santa	Clara) ss.)				
On <u>05/24</u>	12011	_ before n	ne, Nowaa	Pikiner,	Notary	Public
personally appeared	1 yidin	g Gi	1		who	proved to me
on the basis of satisfac within instrument and	•		-			
authorized capacity(jes	s), and that t	oy his/h <i>er/</i> *	their signatu	re(s) on the	instrument	e '
the entity upon behalf	of which the	e person(s)	acted, exec	uted the inst	rument.	

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

NONNA PIKINER Commission # 1895492 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Aug 11, 2014 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

RECORDED: 05/25/2011

REEL: 026339 FRAME: 0755